
County of Westchester

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 93026

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/4/2022 Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2022 5/12/2022

Title: Planning - Amend an agreement with Sheltering the Homeless is our Responsibility Inc./Interfaith
Council for Affordable Residences, Inc., its successors or assigns, to provide the Developer with a
grant in the amount of $333,245 from the federal HOME Investment Partnership Program to be used
by the Developer to supplement the cost of the new construction/land acquisition of two detached
three-bedroom affordable homeownership units which will affirmatively further fair housing (“AFFH”) to
be located at 112 North Lawn Avenue, in the Town of Greenburgh, in order to change the expiration
date of the agreement from 4/26/22 to 4/26/24.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA93026.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Acquisition and Contract5/12/2022 1 Pass

Planning - Amend an agreement with Sheltering the Homeless is our Responsibility Inc./Interfaith
Council for Affordable Residences, Inc., its successors or assigns, to provide the Developer with a
grant in the amount of $333,245 from the federal HOME Investment Partnership Program to be used
by the Developer to supplement the cost of the new construction/land acquisition of two detached
three-bedroom affordable homeownership units which will affirmatively further fair housing (“AFFH”)
to be located at 112 North Lawn Avenue, in the Town of Greenburgh, in order to change the
expiration date of the agreement from 4/26/22 to 4/26/24.

N. Drummond

County of Westchester Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

